1
ACC Series
Coin type Vibration Motor
Ver.:ACC-2023A
www.accetek.com ACC Series Datasheet
A  FEATURES
⚫ Low profile (2.0mm~)
⚫ Low cost compares with other types of vibration motors

Ver.:ACC-2023A
www.accetek.com ACC Series Datasheet
C  PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ACC - 0820 A
❶  ❷ ❸
❶ Series  ❷ Dimension Code (mm)
ACC Series Code    0820 – Φ8*2.0 0827–Φ8*2.7 1020–Φ10*2.0
      1027–Φ10*2.7
❸ Design Code
D  DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Drawing
Φ
A
2.5±0.2
0.15(REF.) B
C
D
1.5±0.5
R
e
d
(+
)
B
lu
e
(-)
0.3(REF.)
UL1571 AWG#32
Adhesive Tape
Foam
Motor
Case Code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D1
0820 8±0.2 2.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 20±2.0
0827 8±0.2 2.7±0.2 6.0±0.2 20±2.0
1020 10±0.2 2.0±0.2 7.5±0.2 20±2.0
1027 10±0.2 2.7±0.2 7.5±0.2 20±2.0
Remarks:
1. Wire length dimension could be customized upon customer’s request.
3
ACC Series
Coin type Vibration Motor
Ver.:ACC-2023A
www.accetek.com ACC Series Datasheet
E  SPECIFICATIONS
Part
Number
Rotation
Speed
Standard
Voltage
Starting
Voltage
Rated
Voltage
Operating
Current
Wiring
Resistance1
ΦD H
/ RPM(Min) V V V mA(Max) Ω mm mm
ACC-0820A 9000 3.0 2.3 3.3 80 30±20% 8.0 2.0
ACC-0827A 9000 3.0 2.3 3.3 80 30±20% 8.0 2.7
ACC-1020A 9000 3.0 2.3 3.3 80 30±20% 10.0 2.0
ACC-1027A 9000 3.0 2.3 3.3 80 30±20% 10.0 2.7
1. Wiring resistance: Tested at 2/3 between poles.
2. Testing voltage: Standard voltage.
3. Motor position: Shaft vertical.
4. Power Supply: Regulated D.C. power supply.
5. Testing Temp/Humidity: 5℃~35℃・30%~90%.
6. Specifications subject to change without notice please check our website for latest information.